
 

Indiana Government Center North, 9th Floor  •  100 N Senate Ave  •  Indianapolis, Indiana 46204 
317-232-6610  •  www.doe.in.gov 

 
 
 
To: Members of the Indiana State Board of Education  
 
From: Brenda Erbse, Senior Director, Office of School Finance  
 
Date: July 15, 2024  
 
Subject: Common school loan amendment  
 
The following school corporation requests approval to reallocate funds for loan proceeds that were 
awarded on May 8, 2024 in the amount of $65,990.  The school requests to reallocate funds in the 
amount of $5,940 originally designated for the purchase of MS-ISAS ESS Renewal for Western 
Wayne Elementary School and Lincoln Middle/High School to allocate these funds to purchase 
Classlink for Western Wayne Elementary and Lincoln Middle/High School. The project total remains 
the same. We respectfully request your approval of the request. 
 
Western Wayne Schools (8355) – The project includes the following:  
 
• Purchase of 90 MS-ISAC ESS Renewal for Western Wayne Elementary and Lincoln Middle/High 
School  
• Purchase of 149 Student Chromebooks for Western Wayne Elementary and Lincoln Middle/High 
School  
• Purchase of a Hapara Renewal for Western Wayne Elementary and Lincoln Middle/High School  
 
 


